be granted to the petitioner to lead her evidence, as the respondents can be

compensated by way of costs. Accordingly, one more opportunity is granted

to the petitioner to lead the evidence of 02 (two) witnesses, including herself,

subject to payment of costs of Rs.12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Only)

to the respondents.

9. The petitioner shall file her evidence by way of affidavit before the

learned Trial Court prior to the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to

the opposite side.

10. It shall be open to the learned Trial Court to record the evidence of the